
2018 Legislature - Operating Budget
Agency Totals - Senate Structure

Numbers
Agency: Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

                                     [1]            [2]            [3]            [4]                [3] - [1]                [3] - [2]                [4] - [3]
                              19Adj Base       19GovAmd      SenateSub          House   19Adj Bas to SenateSub    19GovAmd to SenateSub      SenateSub to  House                           _____________  _____________  _____________  _____________  _______________________  _______________________  _______________________

Total                               582,680.9      584,816.5      584,446.7      585,558.5        1,765.8     0.3 %         -369.8    -0.1 %        1,111.8     0.2 %

Objects of Expenditure

1 Personal Services                               364,310.0      366,868.9      366,868.9      367,125.9        2,558.9     0.7 %            0.0                    257.0     0.1 %

2 Travel                                 4,991.4        4,923.2        4,923.2        4,953.2          -68.2    -1.4 %            0.0                     30.0     0.6 %

3 Services                               133,331.2      132,627.9      132,627.9      132,987.9         -703.3    -0.5 %            0.0                    360.0     0.3 %

4 Commodities                                79,325.9       79,674.1       79,304.3       79,769.1          -21.6                   -369.8    -0.5 %          464.8     0.6 %

5 Capital Outlay                                   722.4          722.4          722.4          722.4            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

7 Grants, Benefits                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

8 Miscellaneous                                     0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

Funding Sources

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)                                 2,066.2        2,066.2        2,066.2        2,066.2            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)                               134,576.4      177,931.5      175,561.7      178,621.5       40,985.3    30.5 %       -2,369.8    -1.3 %        3,059.8     1.7 %

1005 GF/Prgm (DGF)                                 4,803.8        4,803.8        4,803.8        4,803.8            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1007 I/A Rcpts (Other)                                 4,110.1        3,955.4        3,955.4        3,955.4         -154.7    -3.8 %            0.0                      0.0          

1026 HwyCapital (Other)                                34,583.3       34,583.3       34,583.3       34,583.3            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1027 IntAirport (Other)                                89,815.6       90,272.6       90,272.6       90,272.6          457.0     0.5 %            0.0                      0.0          

1061 CIP Rcpts (Other)                               162,610.0      161,668.8      161,668.8      161,668.8         -941.2    -0.6 %            0.0                      0.0          

1076 Marine Hwy (DGF)                                92,407.3       51,470.9       53,470.9       51,470.9      -38,936.4   -42.1 %        2,000.0     3.9 %       -2,000.0    -3.7 %

1108 Stat Desig (Other)                                   535.1          535.1          535.1          535.1            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1190 Adak Air (Fed)                                     0.0            0.0            0.0           52.0            0.0                      0.0                     52.0    >999 %

1200 VehRntlTax (DGF)                                 5,497.3        5,497.3        5,497.3        5,497.3            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1214 WhitTunnel (Other)                                 1,929.4        1,929.4        1,929.4        1,929.4            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1215 UCR Rcpts (Other)                                   513.5          513.5          513.5          513.5            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1232 ISPF-I/A (Other)                                   701.4           28.5           28.5           28.5         -672.9   -95.9 %            0.0                      0.0          

1236 AK LNG I/A (Other)                                     1.3            0.0            0.0            0.0           -1.3  -100.0 %            0.0                      0.0          

1239 AvFuel Tax (Other)                                 4,622.1        4,622.1        4,622.1        4,622.1            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1244 AirptRcpts (Other)                                 7,451.9        8,481.9        8,481.9        8,481.9        1,030.0    13.8 %            0.0                      0.0          

1245 AirPrt IA (Other)                                   256.1          256.1          256.1          256.1            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          

1249 Motor Fuel (DGF)                                36,200.1       36,200.1       36,200.1       36,200.1            0.0                      0.0                      0.0          
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Positions

Perm Full Time                                   2,913          2,912          2,912          2,912             -1                        0                        0          

Perm Part Time                                     337            337            337            337              0                        0                        0          

Temporary                                     130            130            130            130              0                        0                        0          

Funding Summary

Unrestricted General (UGF)                               134,576.4      177,931.5      175,561.7      178,621.5       40,985.3    30.5 %       -2,369.8    -1.3 %        3,059.8     1.7 %

Designated General (DGF)                               138,908.5       97,972.1       99,972.1       97,972.1      -38,936.4   -28.0 %        2,000.0     2.0 %       -2,000.0    -2.0 %

Other State Funds (Other)                               307,129.8      306,846.7      306,846.7      306,846.7         -283.1    -0.1 %            0.0                      0.0          

Federal Receipts (Fed)                                 2,066.2        2,066.2        2,066.2        2,118.2            0.0                      0.0                     52.0     2.5 %
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Column Definitions

19Adj Base (FY19 Adjusted Base) - FY18 Management Plan less one-time items, plus FY19 adjustments for position counts, funding transfers, line item transfers, temporary increments (IncT)
from prior years, and additions for statewide items (risk management and most salary and benefit increases).  The Adjusted Base is the "first cut" of the FY19 budget; it is the base to which the
Governor's and the Legislature's increments, decrements, and fund changes are added.

19GovAmd (FY19 Governor Amended) - FY19 Governor's Amended Budget (Includes Governor's Dec 15th budget and the Governor's Amendments submitted on the 30th day (February 14,
2018).)

SenateSub (Senate Subcommittee) - The version of the FY19 operating budget adopted by the Senate Finance Subcommittees.

House (House) - The version of the FY19 operating bill adopted by the House.


